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D56-1 61618. 491 -6673. 644
D56-2 61615. 560 -6677. 703
D56-3 61597. 333 -6681. 056
D56-4 61593. 263 -6678. 151
D56-5 61588. 420 -6645. 306
D56-6 61591. 366 -6641. 289
D56-7 61609. 585 -6638. 093
D56-8 61613.677 -6641. 002
D56-9 61589. 682 -6643. 589
D56-10 61611. 894 -6639. 736
D56-11 61608. 800 -6678. 944
D56-12 61606. 638 -6679. 341
D56-13 61603. 590 -6679. 903
D56-14 61592. 242 -6671. 133
D56-15 61591.019 -6662. 850
D56-16 61590. 683 -6660. 569
D56-17 61590. 393 -6658. 616
D56-18 61589. 162 -6650. 310
D56-19 61601. 068 -6641. 600
D56-20 61614. 969 -6649. 752
D56-21 61615. 406 -6652. 710
D56-22 61615. 726 -6654. 890
D56-23 61617.320 -6665. 744
D56-24 61607. 066 -6667. 261
D56-25 61604. 907 -6667. 580
D56-26 61605. 140 -6669. 239
D56-27 61602. 075 -6669. 689
D56-28 61603. 925 -6660. 951
D56-29 61603. 587 -6658. 671
D56-30 61603. 299 -6656. 717
D56-32 61602. 979 -6654. 554
D56-33 61602. 543 -6651. 596
D56-34 61602. 073 -6648. 410
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X(i)
61618. 491
61615. 560
61608. 800
61607. 066
61617. 320

(2]
X(i+1)-X(i-1)

-1.760
-9. 691
-8.494
8.520
11.425

T

[3]

Y (i)
-6673. 644
-6677. 703
-6678. 944
-6667. 261
—-6665. 744

( FE

[4]

Y(@+1)-Y(i-1)

-11. 959

-5. 300

10. 442

13. 200

—6. 383
fEmEiE
m 1"
T #

2 %)

[2]1*[3]

11745. 613440
64713. 619773
56730. 950336
-56805. 063720
-76156. 125200
228. 994629
114.4973145
34.63

it B &

[1]1*[4]

-736895. 533869
-326562. 468000
643319. 089600
813213. 271200
-393303. 353560
-228. 994629

114. 4973145

34.63

A

234-10-01
190-24-09
98-26-32
8-24-56
278-25-53

x £

135-44-08
136-14-08
88-02-23
89-58-24
90-00-57

BB

5. 007
6. 873
11. 811
10. 366
1.986
42. 043



ih
AlR%

D56-23
D56-24
D56-25
D56-28
D56-29
D56-30
D56-22

AE

E

56D-2
[1]

X(i)
61617. 320
61607. 066
61604. 907
61603. 925
61603. 587
61603. 299
61615. 726

(2]

X(i+1)-X(i-1)

-8. 660
-12. 413
-3. 141
-1.320
-0. 626
12.139
14. 021

T

[3]

Y (i)
-6665. 744
-6667. 261
-6667. 580
-6660. 951
—6658. 671
—6656. 7117
—-6654. 890
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57725. 343040 -762267. 865720
82760.710793 -113110.573176
20942. 868780 388726. 963170
8792. 455320 548829. 367825
4168. 328046 260829. 587358
-80805. 887663 232922.073519
-93308.212690 -556205. 158602
2175. 605626 -215. 605626
137. 8028130 137. 8028130
41.68 41. 68
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188-24-56
188-24-17
98-25-35
98-25-57
98-23-04
8-21-49
218-21-11

x £ BB
90-03-39 10. 366
179-59-21 2.182
90-01-18 6. 701
180-00-22 2.305
179-57-07 1.975
89-58-45 12. 561
89-59-28 10.970
47.060



m ® (B & %) 5 & &

Hh & . 56D-3

AlR% [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]%[3] [1]1x[4] A x £ BB
X (i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y (i) Y(@+1)-Y(i-1)
D56-22 61615. 726 -12.107 -6654. 890 -4.007 80570. 753230  -246894. 214082 188-21-49 90-00-46 12. 561
D56-30 61603. 299 -12. 747  -6656. 717 0. 336 84853. 171599 20698. 708464 98-24-56 90-03-07 2.187
D56-32 61602. 979 12.107  -6654. 554 4.007 -80566. 685278 246843. 136853 8-26-25 90-01-29 12. 563
D56-21 61615. 406 12. 747  -6652. 710 -0.336  -84802.094370  -20702. 776416 278-21-03 89-54-38 2.203
CEL R 95. 145181 -99. 145181 29. 514
T 217. 57259056 27.5725905

U4 8. 34 8.34
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Hh & . 56D-4

AlR% [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]%[3] [1]1x[4] A x £ BB
X (i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y (i) Y(@+1)-Y(i-1)
D56-21 61615. 406 -11.990 -6652. 710 -4. 802 79765. 992900  -295877. 179612 188-26-25 90-02-11 12. 563
D56-32 61602. 979 -12.863 -6654. 554 1.114 85597. 528102 68625. 718606 98-23-05 89-56-40 2.990
D56-33 61602. 543 11.990 -6651.596 4.802 -79752. 636040 295815. 411486 8-26-28 90-03-23 12. 562
D56-20 61614. 969 12.863 -6649. 752 -1.114  -85535. 759976 -68639. 075466 278-24-14 89-57-46 2.990
CEL R 15. 124986 —75. 124986 31.1056
T 37. 5624930 37.5624930

U4 11. 36 11.36



m ® (B & %) 5 & &

Hh & . 56D-5

AlR% [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]%[3] [1]1x[4] A x £ BB
X (i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y (i) Y(@+1)-Y(i-1)
D56-20 61614. 969 -11.134  -6649. 752 -10. 594 74038. 338768  —-652748. 981586 188-26-28 90-02-30 12. 562
D56-33 61602. 543 -12.896 -6651.596 1.342 857178. 982016 82670. 612706 98-23-30 89-57-02 3.220
D56-34 61602. 073 -1.475 -6648.410 9. 996 9806. 404750 615774. 321708 98-23-42  180-00-12 6. 884
D56-19 61601. 068 9.821 -6641. 600 8.674 -65227.153600 534327. 663832 9-46-09 91-22-27 10. 985
D56-10 61611. 894 12.609 -6639. 736 0.598 -83720. 431224 36843. 912612 324-37-26  134-51-17 2.1871
D56-8 61613.677 3.075 -6641.002 -10.016  -20421.081150 -617122. 588832 278-23-58  133-46-32 8. 845
BF R 255. 059560 —255. 059560 44 683
T 127. 5297800 127.5297800

U4 38.57 38.57
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79155. 969460
90796. 682430
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188-22-18
98-26-04
53-41-02

9-54-32

218-23-42

x £ BB
89-58-36 13. 050
90-03-46 5. 059
135-14-58 2.131
136-13-30 11.558
88-29-10 6. 884
38. 682
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61590. 393
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61602. 979
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X(i+1)-X(i-1)

-12. 586
-14.137
11. 680
13. 381
0. 906
0. 756
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Y (i)
-6656. 717
—6658. 616
-6650. 310
-6648. 410
—-6651. 596
—6654. 554
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Y(@+1)-Y(i-1)
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6. 407

10. 206
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[2]1*[3]

83781. 440162
94132. 854392
-117675. 620800
-88962. 374210
—-6026. 345976
-5030. 842824
219.110744
109. 5553720
33. 14
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-250232. 600538
394609. 647951
628578. 987372
-19220. 265878

-378486. 024192

-315468. 855459

-219.110744
109. 5553720
33.14
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188-22-14
98-25-49
8-22-18
278-23-30
278-23-05
218-24-56

x £

89-57-18
90-03-35
89-56-29
90-01-12
179-59-35
180-01-51
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13. 045
8. 397
13. 050
3.220
2.990
2.1871
42. 889



m ® (B & %) 5 & &

Hh % . 56D-8

AlR% [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]%[3] [1]1x[4] A x £ BB
X (i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y (i) Y(@+1)-Y(i-1)
D56-29 61603. 587 -12.616  -6658. 671 -3. 852 84005. 793336  -237297.017124 188-22-03 89-58-59 13. 043
D56-16 61590. 683 -13.194  -6660. 569 0.055 87879. 547386 3387. 487565 98-26-46 90-04-43 1.974
D56-17 61590. 393 12.616 —6658.616 3.852  -84005. 099456 237246. 193836 8-22-14 89-55-28 13. 045
D56-30 61603. 299 13.194  -6656. 717 -0.055 -87828. 724098 -3388. 181445 278-23-04 90-00-50 1.975
CEL R 51.517168 -51.517168 30. 037
T 25. 71585840 25. 7585840

U4 1.179 1.79



m ® (B & %) 5 & &

Hh & . 56D-9

AlR% [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]%[3] [1]1x[4] A x £ BB
X (i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y (i) Y(@+1)-Y(i-1)
D56-28 61603. 925 -12.568 -6660. 951 -4.179 83714.832168 -257442.802575 188-22-14 89-56-17 13. 045
D56-15 61591. 019 -13.242  -6662. 850 0. 382 88229. 459700 23527. 769258 98-22-47 90-00-33 2. 306
D56-16 61590. 683 12.568 -6660. 569 4.179  -83710.031192 257387. 464257 8-22-03 89-59-16 13. 043
D56-29 61603. 587 13.242  -6658. 671 -0.382 -88174.121382 -23532. 570234 218-25-57 90-03-54 2.305
CEL R 60. 139294 -60. 139294 30. 699
T 30. 0696470 30. 0696470

U4 9.09 9.09
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-2. 832
-12. 898
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-92507. 287488
-8101. 109700
218. 506280
109. 2531400
33. 04
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-129925. 240260
-116674. 330050
421229. 343038

627119. 755458

-291386. 565250
-510581. 469216
-218. 506280

109. 2531400
33.04
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188-21-09
188-21-16
98-23-57
8-22-14
278-25-35
277-59-41

x £

90-21-28
180-00-07
90-02-41
89-58-17
90-03-21
179-34-06
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9.938
8.3173
13. 045
6. 701
1.675
42. 830
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-4.742
-10. 327
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68995. 265312
33998. 466741
-58786. 023996
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-700248. 007530
107918. 527416
611189. 948749
521193. 551804

-540250. 197750
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98. 0886555
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190-26-27
144-28-56
98-16-39
8-21-16
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92-00-14 6. 362
134-02-29 5. 000
133-47-43 1.092
90-04-37 9.938
90-04-57 10. 326
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m ® (B & %) 5 & &

Hh & . 56D-12

AlR% [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]%[3] [1]1x[4] A x £ BB
X (i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y (i) Y(@+1)-Y(i-1)
D56-12 61606. 638 -1.550  -6679. 341 -10. 664 10352. 978550  -656973. 187632 190-26-49 92-00-44 3.099
D56-13 61603. 590 -4.563 -6679.903 9. 652 30480. 397389 594597. 850680 98-26-13 87-59-24 10. 326
D56-27 61602. 075 1.550 -6669. 689 10.664 -10338.017950 656924. 527800 8-21-09 89-54-56 3.098
D56-26 61605. 140 4.563 -6669. 239 -9.652 -30431.737557 -594612.811280 278-26-05 90-04-56 10. 212
CEL R 63. 620432 —63. 620432 26. 7135
T 31. 8102160 31.8102160

U4 9.62 9.62



m ® (B & %) 5 & &

Hh & . 56D-13

AlR% [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]%[3] [1]1x[4] A x £ BB
X (i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y (i) Y(@+1)-Y(i-1)
D56-11 61608. 800 -0.428 -6678. 944 -12. 080 2858. 588032  -744234. 304000 190-24-18 91-57-46 2.198
D56-12 61606. 638 -3.660 -6679. 341 9.705 24446. 388060 597892. 421790 98-26-05 88-01-47 10. 212
D56-26 61605. 140 -1.731  -6669. 239 11. 761 11544. 452709 124538. 051540 97-59-41  179-33-36 1.675
D56-25 61604. 907 1.926 -6667. 580 1.978  -12841. 759080 121854. 506046 8-24-11 90-24-36 2.182
D56-24 61607/. 066 3.893 -6667. 261 -11.364  -25955. 647073 -700102. 698024 218-26-32 90-02-15 11. 811
CE R 52. 022648 -952. 022648 28.078
T 26. 0113240 26. 0113240

U4 1.86 1.86



m ® (B & %) 5 & &

Hh & . 56D-S

AlR% [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]%[3] [1]1x[4] A x £ BB
X (i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y (i) Y(@+1)-Y(i-1)
D56-10 61611. 894 -8.517  -6639. 736 -3. 507 56550. 631512 -216072. 912258 189-46-09 45-12-12 10. 985
D56-19 61601. 068 -22.212  -6641.600 -3.853  147523.219200 -237348. 915004 189-54-32  180-08-23 11.558
D56-9 61589. 682 -9.702 -6643. 589 0.311 64456. 100478 19154. 391102 53-41-22 43-52-50 2. 851
D56-6 61591. 366 19.903 -6641.289 5.496 -132181.574967 338506. 147536 9-56-59  136-09-37 18. 497
D56-7 61609. 585 20.528 -6638. 093 1.553 -136266. 773104 95679. 685505 324-33-57  134-36-58 2.834
CE R 81.603119 -81.603119 46. 725
T 40. 8015595 40. 8015595

U4 12. 34 12. 34



